
Neuchatel Trophy
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.5659.71SWETeam Convivium 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

C1+s1+h21 1.3 0.24 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1.24
2
3
4

C3+s1+h2
I4+pi0
I4+pi1

1

2.9 0 1 11 1 1 0 1 10 0
2.9 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
3.7

0.30
0.30
0.00 0 0 1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

3.20
3.20
3.70

The Judges Panel (in random order)

29.15

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0001011010 1.00-10.001.3L1+s1+h15 -0.3
1011011110 3.3010.402.9L3+s1+h16

7 4.8W3 0.80 1 5.600 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
8 4.8 0.40 -1 5.200 -1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0W3
9 3.7B3+s2+h2 0.42 0 4.121 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-1 1

28.3 30.56

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

6.75
6.25
6.25

6.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 0.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 6.00
6.00 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.75 0.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 6.00
6.25 7.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 0.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.80
5.50
5.60

Choreography 6.75 6.50 6.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 0.00 5.00 5.75 6.00 6.251.00 6.05
Interpretation 7.00 6.50 7.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 0.00 5.25 6.25 6.50 6.001.00 6.20

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.15

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1/6Report SYSNeu_Junior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.7458.79USAHockettes 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

L3+s1+h11 2.9 0.20 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.80
2
3
4

L2+s1+h2
W3
W3

2

2.1 0 1 00 0 1 0 -1 10 -1
4.8 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
4.8

-0.06
0.60
0.60 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

2.04
5.40
5.40

The Judges Panel (in random order)

29.05

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

1111012101 3.4000.502.9B4+s1+h25
1110011011 4.2610.563.7I3+pi36

7 2.1I2+pi1 0.06 0 2.160 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
8 1.3 0.18 1 1.180 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0C1+s1+h2 -0.3
9 2.9C3+s1+h1 0.50 1 3.100 1 1 1 1 0 1 21 1-0.3

27.5 29.74

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

6.50
5.75
6.50

6.25 5.75 5.25 6.50 5.75 0.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 6.25
6.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.75
6.50 5.75 5.75 6.75 6.00 0.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.55
5.35
5.95

Choreography 6.50 6.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00 0.00 5.50 5.75 6.50 6.251.00 6.15
Interpretation 6.75 7.00 6.25 5.50 6.75 6.00 0.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 5.501.00 6.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.05

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2/6Report SYSNeu_Junior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.2653.61GERSilver Shadows 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

C3+s1+h21 2.9 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2.90
2
3
4

C3+s1+h2
L3+s1+h1
L1+s1+h1

3

2.9 0 0 11 1 1 0 0 10 0
2.9 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1.3

0.20
0.10
0.18 1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

2.80
3.00
1.48

The Judges Panel (in random order)

24.35

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-2-2-2-30-2-3-3-3-2 2.18-2-1.523.7I3+pi35
00000-1-1-1-10 3.7000.003.7I4+pi26

7 2.9B3+s1+h1 0.10 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
8 4.8 0.60 1 5.400 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1W3
9 4.8W3 0.00 0 4.800 -1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0

29.9 29.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

5.00
4.75
5.00

5.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 0.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00
5.50 4.50 3.00 3.75 3.00 0.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.75
5.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.25 0.00 4.75 4.25 5.00 5.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.85
4.60
4.85

Choreography 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 0.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.251.00 5.10
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 0.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.251.00 4.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.35

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 3/6Report SYSNeu_Junior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.7448.24SUIStarlight Junior 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

C1+s1+h21 1.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1.00
2
3
4

C3+s1+h2
B4+s2+h2
L2+s1+h1

4

2.9 0 0 -11 0 0 0 0 10 0
3.7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
1.3

0.10
0.28

-0.36 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

3.00
3.98
0.94

The Judges Panel (in random order)

20.50

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0010000-1-10 2.50-1-0.102.9L3+s1+h25 -0.3
0010000101 3.1000.202.9I4+pi06

7 3.7I3+pi3 0.42 1 4.120 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
8 3.7 0.00 0 3.700 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0W2
9 4.8W3 0.60 1 5.400 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 0

27.2 27.74

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

4.50
3.75
4.00

5.00 3.50 4.00 4.75 3.75 0.00 3.25 4.00 3.25 5.00
4.75 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.50 0.00 3.00 3.75 3.00 4.25
5.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 0.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.15
3.55
4.25

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 0.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.751.00 4.20
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.25 0.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 5.001.00 4.35

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.50

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 4/6Report SYSNeu_Junior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.1248.22FRALes Atlantides 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

C3+s2+h21 3.7 -0.14 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3.56
2
3
4

C3+s1+h2
L2+s1+h1
L3+s2+h2

5

2.9 -2 -3 -2-1 -2 -2 0 -1 -1-2 -2
1.3 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 -2
3.7

-0.80
-0.48
-0.42 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1

2.10
0.52
2.98

The Judges Panel (in random order)

20.10

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

000-10-101-10 2.9000.002.9I3+pi15
-1-1000-1-1000 3.560-0.143.7I4+pi26

7 4.8W3 -0.60 -1 4.200 -2 1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0
8 4.8 -0.20 -1 4.600 -1 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0W3
9 3.7B4+s2+h2 0.00 -1 3.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 -1

31.5 28.12

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

4.25
3.75
3.50

4.00 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 0.00 3.00 4.75 4.00 3.75
3.50 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 2.50 4.50 2.75 2.75
4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 0.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.05
3.45
3.90

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.25 0.00 3.25 5.25 5.00 4.001.00 4.40
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 3.75 0.00 3.50 4.50 5.25 3.751.00 4.30

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.10

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5/6Report SYSNeu_Junior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.2034.65CROZagreb Snowflakes 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

L2+s1+h11 1.3 -0.12 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 1.18
2
3
4

L3+s1+h1
W2
W3

6

2.9 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -1 0 -1 -2-2 -2
3.7 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0
4.8

-1.00
-0.28
-0.60 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

1.60
3.42
4.20

The Judges Panel (in random order)

12.45

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-2-1-1-10-2-300-1 2.30-3-0.602.9B4+s1+h15
-1-10-10-1-1-1-1-1 2.40-1-0.502.9I3+pi16

7 2.1I3+pi0 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.9 0.00 0 2.900 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1C3+s1+h2
9 2.1C2+s1+h2 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0-1 0

25.6 22.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

2.00
1.75
1.75

2.25 2.00 3.00 3.50 2.50 0.00 2.00 2.50 1.75 2.75
3.00 3.00 2.25 3.00 2.75 0.00 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.50
3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

2.30
2.20
2.55

Choreography 2.25 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 0.00 3.00 2.25 2.50 3.001.00 2.65
Interpretation 2.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 0.00 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.751.00 2.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 12.45

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 6/6Report SYSNeu_Junior_SP JudgesScores 0.0


